RFP #310-19-06 Professional Staff Development- CRITERIA EVALUATION FORM

EVALUATION CRITERIA

FIRM

The Southern
Academy of
Etiquette

FIRM

Moncrief One

FIRM

The Teaching
Trust
*Confidential

Parameters:

Max Points

FIRM

Results
Coaching
Global, LLC

FIRM

Dual

Language
Training
Institute

FIRM

Generation
Ready
*Confidential

FIRM

Ahead of the
Class

FIRM

Corwin

Proposed Price

$72,000.00

$87,500.00

$114,600.00

$155,000.00

$88,550.00

$172,500.00

The purchase price; NOT TO BE EVALUATED BY COMMITTEE
MEMBERS Purchasing Dept. will enter separately. Based on a
standard formula Personal Property Purchase: 50-55, Combination
of Goods and Services or Service (only):40-50

Split with long-term cost if applicable.

40

40

33

26

25

19

14

33

17

The Reputation of the vendor and of the vendor's goods or
service:

10

10

The quality of the vendor's goods or services;

24

24

4.5

14

The extent to which the goods or services meet the district's
needs;

24

24

The vendor's past relationship with the district; Range 0-3 District
standard is to award points as follows:

3 — performed above contract standards

2 - performed to contract standards

1 — instances of substandard performance but

deficiencies were promptly corrected when notified

0 — no previous experience with GISD Negative 1-10 may be
assigned based on the number of written complaint letters issued by
the Purchasing Department

The impact on the ability of the district to comply with the laws and
rules relating to historically under-utilized businesses (HUB); (must
be 0 points)

The total long-term cost to the district to acquire the vendor's
goods and services; Range 0-10, Discount structure for each
manufacturer.This item is designed to capture all costs other than
those identified under initial purchase price, example maintenance
cost for years 2-5.

For a contract for goods and services, other than goods and services
related to telecommunications and information services, building
construction and maintenance, or instructional materials, whether the
vendor or the vendor's ultimate parent company or majority owner: A.
has its principal place of business in this state B. employs at least 500
persons in this state Has its principal place of business in this state.

Total Points

100

a1

37

86

36

23

37

38

31

The district solicited 489 vendors and received 18 responses
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