EVALUATION CRITERIA		FIRM	FIRM	FIRM	FIRM	FIRM	FIRM	FIRM	FIRM
		The Southern Academy of Etiquette	Moncrief One	The Teaching Trust *Confidential	Results Coaching Global, LLC	Dual Language Training Institute	Generation Ready *Confidential	Ahead of the Class	Corwin
Parameters:	Max Points						1		
Proposed Price		\$72,000.00	\$87,500.00		\$114,600.00	\$155,000.00		\$88,550.00	\$172,500.00
The purchase price; NOT TO BE EVALUATED BY COMMITTEE <u>MEMBERS</u> . Purchasing Dept. will enter separately. Based on a standard formula Personal Property Purchase: 50-55, Combination of Goods and Services or Service (only):40-50 Split with long-term cost if applicable.	40	40	33	26	25	19	14	33	17
The Reputation of the vendor and of the vendor's goods or service:	10	0	0	10	4	2	5	2	5
The quality of the vendor's goods or services;	24	1	2	24	4.5	1	14	1	7
The extent to which the goods or services meet the district's needs;	24	0	2	24	0	1	4	2	2
The vendor's past relationship with the district; Range 0-3 District standard is to award points as follows: 3 – performed above contract standards 2 – performed to contract standards 1 – instances of substandard performance but deficiencies were promptly corrected when notified 0 – no previous experience with GISD Negative 1-10 may be assigned based on the number of written complaint letters issued by the Purchasing Department	2	0	0	2	2	1	0	0	0
The impact on the ability of the district to comply with the laws and rules relating to historically under-utilized businesses (HUB); (must be 0 points)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
The total long-term cost to the district to acquire the vendor's goods and services; Range 0-10, Discount structure for each manufacturer. This item is designed to capture all costs other than those identified under initial purchase price, example maintenance cost for years 2-5.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
For a contract for goods and services, other than goods and services related to telecommunications and information services, building construction and maintenance, or instructional materials, whether the vendor or the vendor's ultimate parent company or majority owner: A. has its principal place of business in this state B. employs at least 500 persons in this state Has its principal place of business in this state.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Points	100	41	37	86	36	23	37	38	31

The district solicited 489 vendors and received 18 responses